ITEM NO.9 REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6515/2022

JAI SINGH (DECEASED) THR. ITS LRS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 19272-19295/2024 is listed under this item]

Thereafter, I.A 1780245 of 23 in D. No. 6515 of 2022 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-In-Chamber.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19272-19295/2024 (IV-B)
IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
223720/2024

Date: 19-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Nath, Adv.

Mr. Anunay Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Asjad Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Suryavir, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R SLP(C) No. 19272-19295/2024

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Ld. AOR submits that no counter affidavit would be filed on behalf of respondent nos.1-13, 15-21, 24, 26-31, 34-40, 43-49, 52-55, 57, 68, 70, 71, 113, 115-117, 120, 122-124 and 136-142 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.130 to 134 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on respondent nos.79 and 144 to 148.

Service with regard to respondent no.14 is already deemed to be complete vide order dated 16.1.2025.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 08.04.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm